FORM OF TENDER

TO: The Director,

Centre of Excellence in Agricultural Development and Sustainable Environmental (CEADESE),

Federal University of Agriculture,

Abeokuta, Ogun State.

PROPOSED UPGRADING OF SHEEP AND GOAT (KALAHARI) HOUSES

Sir,

- Having examined the Articles of Agreement, Conditions of Contract and Bills of Quantities, relating to the execution of the above and having visited and examined the site of the proposed works or caused it to be visited on our behalf by a competent reliable person and, having acquired all requisite information relating thereto as affecting this tender, I/We, the undersigned hereby offer to construct, complete and maintain the proposed works in strict accordance with the Contract documents referred to above, for the total sum of:

 TWENTY EAST MILLIAM, FIVE HUMBER AND FORTY ONE HOUSE HOUSE AND SIZE HUMBER AND FORTY ONE HOUSE AND SIZE HUMBER AND FORTY SIX MAIRA ONLY

 NOTE: 128,541,646.00
- 3. I/We also undertake in the invent of our Tender being accepted to enter into a Formal Contract, on being called to do so for execution, completion, and maintenance of the said works in the terms of the Contract documents.
- 4. I/We agree that this tender remain open for consideration for twelve weeks and unless and until a formal agreement is prepared and executed, this tender together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.

Page FT/1

TO: The Director,

Centre of Excellence in Agricultural Development
and Sustainable Environmental (CEADESE),

Federal University of Agriculture,
Abeokuta, Ogun State.

PROPOSED UPGRADING OF LAYERS, COCKEREL AND GROWER POULTRY HOUSES

Sir,

- Having examined the Articles of Agreement, Conditions of Contract and Bills of Quantities, relating to the execution of the above and having visited and examined the site of the proposed works or caused it to be visited on our behalf by a competent reliable person and, having acquired all requisite information relating thereto as affecting this tender, I/We, the undersigned hereby offer to construct, complete and maintain the proposed works in strict accordance with the Contract documents referred to above, for the total sum of: NINETEEN MILLION, EIGHT HUNDRED AND THE THAT THE THOUSEN AND THE THAT T
- 3. I/We also undertake in the invent of our Tender being accepted to enter into a Formal Contract, on being called to do so for execution, completion, and maintenance of the said works in the terms of the Contract documents.
- 4. I /We agree that this tender remain open for consideration for twelve weeks and unless and until a formal agreement is prepared and executed, this tender together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.

Page FT/1

ı	I .	ı				
	GENERAL SUMMARY					es:
	BILL NR 1 PRELIMINARIES				. 470,000.00	
	BILL NR 2 GROWER UNIT (BUILDING A)	k			5,142,100.00	
	BILL NR 3 LAYER UNIT (BUILDINGS B)		a		2,376,100.00	
	BILL NR 4 COCKEREL UNIT (BUILDING C)				3,770,200.00	
	BILL NR 5 BOREHOLE ,WATER STORAGE AND RETICULATION		all I		2,110,200-00	5
	BILL NR 6 COMPOSTER BUILDING	8	Mre. F	when It's	4,041,700.00	
- X - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C	SUB-TOTAL(1)		THE	3/m/17.	17,910,300.00	
p.	ADD:CONTINGENCIES	,		Waliller I	1,000,000.00	
	SUB-TOTAL(2)	//		San San	18,910,300.00	
	ADD: VAT (5%)	M			945,515,00	
	CARRIED TO FORM OF TENDER				19,855,815.00	
- 1	Contractor's signature	411/	/	The Salar	mes	ر ار
	Designation Marketha ARECTUR	7		Long Fig.	Mila	117
- 1	Date 31/08/2017		9	X win	Hoone 2	11/2
	Completion Period. 5 WEEKS 52	11/25	17	Zill.	12 2/11	117
	Guffin Intl Ital 2/11/2017	Ξ	# 50	Jul 2-17	10/2, c/11/	17
) M R	E	abod		Mr. X	12
	Mov. 2, 2017		oasis	bekand for	02/11/	17

FORM OF TENDER

TO: The Director,

Centre of Excellence in Agricultural Development
and Sustainable Environmental (CEADESE),

Federal University of Agriculture,

Abeokuta, Ogun State.

PROPOSED UPGRADING OF LABORATORY (PLANT BREEDING /SEED STORAGE LABORATORY)

Sir,

Having examined the Articles of Agreement, Conditions of Contract and Bills of Quantities, relating to the execution of the above and having visited and examined the site of the proposed works or caused it to be visited on our behalf by a competent reliable person and, having acquired all requisite information relating thereto as affecting this tender, I/We, the undersigned hereby offer to construct, complete and maintain the proposed works in strict accordance with the Contract documents referred to above, for the total sum of:

OF: SEVENTEEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTY KOBO.
THOWARD THREE HUNDRED AND EIGHTYN 17 SSO, 382: SOK

- 3. I/We also undertake in the invent of our Tender being accepted to enter into a Formal Contract, on being called to do so for execution, completion, and maintenance of the said works in the terms of the Contract documents.
- 4. I /We agree that this tender remain open for consideration for twelve weeks and unless and until a formal agreement is prepared and executed, this tender together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.

Page FT/1

GENERAL SUMMARY

ENERAL SUMMARY	× .				
PRELIMINARIES					
Proposed upgrade of plant breeding/seed storage laboratory	16,214,650.00				
ADD CONTIGENCIES	500,000.00				
SUB TOTAL	16,714,650.00				
ADD VAT 5%	835,732.50				
CARRIED TO FORM OF TENDER	17,550,382.50				
Contractor's signature	2/11/12				
Designation Executive Divector Date 28/8/2017	While I'm be				
Completion Period 8weeks; Validity: 90days	Ashyan 211111				
Valle 150 21					
Hastonii. Hastonii.	My Sully Mark of 18				
MANTRAC CAT	12/11/2017				
Prenten Hed Homing 2/11/17	211117 Solls				
Mylah 2017 Salar Salar Salar	exum in				



NT & Sprengent It



is Our Business

FEDERAL UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE CENTRE OF EXECLLENCE IN AGRICULTURAL **DEVELOPMENT AND SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONMENT (CEADESE)**

Standard Bidding Document (Financial Tender)

BILL OF ENGINERRING MEASUREMENT AND EVALUATION For the REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING SCREEN HOUSE (LOT 4)

Yours Sincerely

For: DIZENGOFF W.A (NIG) LTD

Friday Ali

Field Project Supervisor

Agric - Division

07025516283/08034045563

TENDER FIGURE => \$14,642,659,50 CARCULATED FIGURE = # 14, 642, 659.50

DIZENGOFF W.A. (NIGERIA) LTD. CORPORATE OFFICE

PROF. J. T. K. DUNCAN - Chairman, A. RITVONEN - Managing (Finland), D. A. REYNOLDS (British), C. FEBRY (British), MAJ. GEN. (RTD) I. B. M. HARUNA OFR

Dizengoff House

39, Kudirat Abiola Way

Oregun, Ikeja

Lagos State, Nigeria +234 702 5516271 / 01-4406238



dizengoff@dizengoff.com





SERVICE CENTRES:



ABUJA Suit C16, Maina Court, Herbert Macaulay way, Adjacent to NNPC Tower Central Business District. Tel: +234 7025516265

www.dizengoff.com

208. Aba Road. Port Harcourt

Technical Centre Iwo Road.

Tel: +234 7025516300 Tel: +234 8034023727

A member of Balton CP group of companies

28, Creek Road,

Apapa, Lagos

Tel: +234 12793060

SUMMARY AMOUNT (N) **BILL NR PRELIMINARIES** 7,685,540.00 1 BILL NR SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SCREEN HOUSE 5,759,850.00 CONCRETE FLOOR, BENCHES AND EQUIPMENT SUB-TOTAL (1) 13,445,390.00 **ADD CONTINGENCIES** 500,000.00 SUB-TOTAL (2) 13,945,390.00 Add 5% Value Added Tax (VAT) 697,269.50 **GRAND TOTAL** 14,642,659.50

Contractor's Signature...

28, Creek Road,

Tel: +234 12793060

P.O.Box 340,

DIZENGOFF W.A. (NIGERIA) LTD.

PROF. J. T. K. DUNCAN - Chairman, A. RITVONEN - Managing (Finland), D. A. REYNOLDS (

Suit C16, Maina Court.

Herbert Macaulay way,

Adjacent to NNPC Tower,

Central Business District

Tel: +234 7025516265

CORPORATE OFFICE

Dizengoff House 39, Kudirat Abiola Way

Oregun, Ikeja

Lagos State, Nigeria

+234 702 5516271 / 01-4406238 dizengoff@dizengoff.com

Follow @DizengoffNIG



SERVICE CENTRES:



208, Aba Road.

Port Harcourt

A member of Balton CP group of companies

Technical Centre

Tel: +234 7025516300

Tel: +234 8034023727

Iwo Road,

Ibadan

10th Average 2017

10th August 2017

The Director
Center of Excellence in Agricultural Development and Sustainable Environment (CEADESE)
Federal University of Agricultural,
Abeokuta, Ogun State.

Empowering Nigeria

is Our Business

Dear Sir,

RE: INVITATION FOR BIDS BY THE CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE IN AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT & SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONMENT (CEADESE) OF THE FEDERAL UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE, ABEOKUTA, OGUN STATE.

We refer to your tender published by CEADESE on the above subject and we wish to register our willingness and ability to participate in the bid process.

LOT 5 SUPPLY OF 1NO.75HP, 2WD, TRACTOR WITH IMPLEMENTS TO CEADESE

Attached are necessary Dizengoff West Africa (Nigeria) Limited pre-qualification **financial bidding documents** for your perusal

While assuring your office of best - in - class products and services, we look forward for a favorable response in due course.

Sincerely Yours

For: DIZENGOFF W. A. (NIG.) LIMITED



Damisa Enahoro Commercial Manager, Tractors & Implements 07025516219, 08033013015

DIZENGOFF W.A. (NIGERIA) LTD. CORPORATE OFFICE

PROF. J. T. K. DUNCAN - Chairman, A. RITVONEN - Managing (Finland), D. A. REYNOLDS (British), C. FEBRY (British), MAJ. GEN. (RTD) I. B. M. HARUNA OFR

RC 6337

Dizengoff House 39, Kudirat Abiola Way Oregun, Ikeja

Lagos State, Nigeria

+234 702 5516271 / 01-4406238

dizengoff@dizengoff.com



A member of Balton CP
www.dizengoff.com group of companies

Ibadan

Technical Centre

Tel: +234 7025516300

Tel: +234 8034023727

SERVICE CENTRES:

Suit C16, Maina Court, Herbert Macaulay way, Adjacent to NNPC Tower, Central Business District, Abuia

aulay way, Port Harcourt

JPC Tower, Tel: +234 8036687520
ess District,

PORT HARCOURT

208, Aba Road,

Abuja Tel: +234 7025516265



Empowering Nigeria is Our Business

FEDERAL UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE, ABEOKUTA (FUNAAB) PRICE LIST FOR THE SUPPLY OF TRACTOR WITH IMPLEMENTS

RECE LIST FOR THE SOFT ET OF TRACTOR WITH I'M ELPIENTS							
S/N	DESCRIPTION OF EQUIPMENT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE			
1	Case IH, JX75T 75HP,2WD Tractor Roll Over Protection, tool box, grease Gun, front weights, spool valve, operational manual, Case IH Warranty for 12 months or 1,200 hrs	1	₩ 8,500,000	₩ 8,500,000			
2	BALDAN AF-3 Discs PLOUGH	1	₦ 1,250,000	₩ 1,250,000			
3	BALDAN HARROW SPA-20	1	₦ 1,350,000	₩ 1,350,000			
4	BALDAN SD-4 -Discs Ridger 28" Discs	1	₦ 1,400,000	₩ 1,400,000			
5	TINAZ 4 Ton Tipping trailer single Axle	1	₩ 2,100,000	₩ 2,100,000			
	TRACTOR & IMPLEMENTS SUMMARY		SUB -TOTAL (1)	₦ 14,600,000			
	ADD: CONTINGENCIES			₩ 250,000			
	SUB- TOTAL (2)			₦ 14,850,000			
	ADD: VAT 5%			₦ 742,500			
	GRAND TOTAL =			₦ 15,592,500			

Completion/Delivery period:

60 days.

Availability:

Available & subject to daily sales

Delivery:

To client's site

Terms of Payment:

100% alongside with order

Onsite Technical Support & after sales services

Our account details are:

FCMB

Account Name-

Account no. -

Sort code

Dizengoff W.A Nig Ltd

0391945011

214150018

For: DIZENGOFF W. A. (NIG.) LIMITED

Damisa Enahoro

COMMERCIAL MANAGER, TRACTORS & IMPLEMENTS

DIZENGOFF W.A. (NIGERIA) LTD. RC 6337

PROF. J. T. K. DUNCAN - Chairman, R.P. HARGRAVE - Managing (British), D. A. REYNOLD'S (British), C. FEBRY (British), MAJ. GEN. (RTD) I. B. M. HARÛNA OR

CORPORATE OFFICE

Dizengoff House 39, Kudirat Abiola Way Oregun, Ikeja Lagos State, Nigeria Tel: +234 702 5516271

dizengoff@dizengoff.com

SERVICE CENTERS:

28, Creek Road,

P.O.Box 340, Apapa, Lagos Tel: +234 12793060

Suit C16, Maina Court, Herbert Macaulay way, Adjacentto NNPC Toy Tel: +234 7025516265

PORT HARCOURT

208, Aba Road, Port Harcourt Tel: +234 8038687520

Technical Centre Iwo Road, Ibadan

Tel: +234 7025516300 Tel: +234 8034023727

Follow @DizengoffNIG



Join Dizengoff Nigeria on Facebook

www.dizengoff.com

A member of Balton CP group of companies







Our ref.

NLGE-EN175-08-0840

Project Name

Olympian Model GEP60-50kva

Customer

Date

Federal University of Agriculture, Abeokuta

26th August, 2017

The Director

Centre of Excellence in Agricultural Development and Sustainable Environment (CEADESE)

International Scholars' and Resource Centre Federal University of Agriculture, Abeokuta Ogun State Nigeria

Dear Sir,

SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF 1 X 50KVA SOUNDPROOFED GEN SET TO CEADESE

Thank you for your recent enquiry for Power Generation Equipment. We are pleased to offer for your consideration the equipment described in the attached Quotation.

Mantrac Nigeria Ltd through its associate Caterpillar dealerships is fully committed to provide worldclass product support to the equipment offered.

We trust that our offer, which combines superior Caterpillar products with unparalleled support, provides an excellent value to your operations and we hope that our offer will meet your requirements.

For any further information you require, or if we can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at our address:

Yours Faithfully,



Adeleke Odesanya

Power Systems Sales Executive 08067512932, 08135341045 AOdesanya@mantracnigeria.com

Babatunde Samuel Power Systems Sales Manager

Tel: 08034477682

BSamuel@mantracnigeria.com

Plot 1, Liberty Stadium Layout, Ring Rd. Ibadan

Mantrac Nigeria Lienited RC 241553

P.O. Box 543, Warri Tel: (053) 250673, 254248-50 WRV 060 1 2341/2

Kano 41/43, Tafawa Balewa Rd., P.O. Box 2049, Kano Tel: (064) 647390, 647302 Fax: (064) 647390 KCV 08012341

1-4, Bank Rd., P. O. Box 7, Kaduna Tel: (062) 244122, 243537,249814. Fax: (062) 246868



2, Billingsway, (Off Secretariat Road), Oregun Industrial Estate 74A Adetokunbo Ademola Str., /ictoria Island P.M.B. 21480 Lagos Tel: +234-12716300. Ext: 50200

Fax: 01-2716300 Ext: 400,226 LAV 0600241

Airport Road, Sabon Lugbe P.O. Box 4769, Garki 900001 Abuja Tel: (09) 6719757-61

30, Onitsha Rd., Trans-Amadi Ind. Layout P.O. Box 6, Port Hacourt. Tel: (084) 238853-60 Fax: (084) 238859, 236798 PHV 03082341

Page 1 of 2

Our ref.

NLGE-EN175-08-0840

Customer

Federal University of Agriculture, Abeokuta

Project Name

Olympian Model GEP60-50kva

Date

26th August 2017

I. COMMERCIAL OFFER

1. EQUIPMENT & PRICING SUMMARY:

#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	Unit\Price
1	Olympian diesel generator GEP65 -60kVA – 48kW – 415 V – 50 Hz – 1500 RPM) Prime Power SP type set.	1	5,375,096.99
2	Cost of Installation	LOT	494,791.67
3	Sub Total Cost	1	5,869,888.66
4	Allow for Contingencies (3%)		176,096.66
5	Allow for VAT (5%)		293,494.43
6	Total Carried to form Tender	- 1	6,339,479.75

IMPORTANT NOTE: Purchase of this quote implies acceptance of the line items described herein. A request to modify these items AFTER PURCHASE will require a new quote.

3. VALIDITY:

Prices will remain valid for 60 Days from the date of this offer.

4. PAYMENT TERMS:

100% down Payment (Negotiable)

5. WARRANTY:

One year from date of start-up (commissioning).

Yours faithfully,

Mantrac Nigeria Limited

Plot 1, Liberty Stadium Layout, Ring Rd, Ibadan www.mantracnigeria.com

Page 2 of 2